C-42778 dated 06 August 2023 under the Companies Act, 1994 as interest free Islamic 
Shariah based Commercial Bank. The Bank commenced its operation on 10 May 2001 with the permission of Bangladesh 
Bank. Currently, the Bank is operating its business through head office having 141 (one hundred forty-one) branches, 05 (five) 
sub-branches, 136 (one hundred thirty-six) ATM booths, 120 (one hundred twenty) agent banking outlets and 2,777 employees 
all over Bangladesh. The Bank also has a subsidiary Company named ‘Shahjalal Islami Bank Securities Limited’ and an Offshore 
Banking Unit. The Bank is listed with both the Stock Exchanges of the country, i.e., Dhaka Stock Exchange PLC and Chittagong